Docket No.: **GP2-0091/08EB03057**

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

11-09-2000

IEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMEN	CE
Patent and Trademark Of	fice

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	Patent and Trademark Office
POB/REV02 Tab settings → → ▼ 1 0 1 5 1 1 7	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Phil Krichilsky Gil Garnsey Steve Meyer John H. Drake	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 1 River Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345
Execution Date: 6/23/00; 9/14/00; 9/14/00; 8/24/00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	MKD 10 10 00
If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/575,304	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	hed? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: David A. Fox, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
1/08/2000 AAHMED1 00000080 501131 09575304	credited or debited to deposit account
1 FC:581 40.00 CH	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South	8. Deposit account number: 50-1131
City: Bloomfield State: CT ZIP: 06002	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. (1)	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
David A. Fox, Esq. Reg. No. 38,807	October 6, 2000
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sh	Signature Date neet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Philip Krichilsky of 9208 Crofton Springs Drive, Charlotte, NC 12866; Gil Garnsey of 20 Holloway Lane, Averill Park, NY 12018; Stephen J. Meyer of 277 Hudson Avenue, Albany, NY 12210-1801; and John H. Drake of 4 Catalina Drive, Latham, NY 12110 sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHOD, SYSTEM AND STORAGE MEDIUM FOR VIEWING PRODUCT DELIVERY INFORMATION invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

6/23/	, 2000	-23===	,
Date		Philip Krichilsky	
6 v 6 v			

STATE OF North Corelina)
) ss at:
COUNTY OF Mechlenburg)

This <u>33</u> day of <u>5000</u>, 2000, before me personally came the above-named, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that executed the same of own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: October 30, acc

	, 2000	
Date		Gil Garnsey
STATE OF))ss at:	
COUNTY OF)	
above-named, to me person	onally <mark>kn</mark> o	, 2000, before me personally came the wn as the individual who executed the foregoing e that executed the same of own free will for the .
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:
	_, 2000	
Date		Stephen J. Meyer
STATE OF COUNTY OF)) ss at:)	
above-named, to me person	onally k no	, 2000, before me personally came the wn as the individual who executed the foregoing e that executed the same of own free will for the
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:

	, 2000
Date	John H. Drake
STATE OF)) oc. at:
COUNTY OF) ss at:)
above-named, to me pers	, 2000, before me personally came the onally known as the individual who executed the foregoing dged to me that executed the same of own free will for the
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Philip Krichilsky of 9208 Crofton Springs Drive, Charlotte, NC 12866; Gil Garnsey of 20 Holloway Lane, Averill Park, NY 12018; Stephen J. Meyer of 277 Hudson Avenue, Albany, NY 12210-1801; and John H. Drake of 4 Catalina Drive, Latham, NY 12110 sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHOD, SYSTEM AND STORAGE MEDIUM FOR VIEWING PRODUCT DELIVERY INFORMATION invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date	Philip Krichilsky
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) ss at:)
above-named, to me per	f, 2000, before me personally came the sonally known as the individual who executed the foregoing ledged to me that executed the same of own free will for the .
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

2000

-2-
9/14 2000 Flower 2000
Date Gil Garnsey
STATE OF NEWYORK))ss at: COUNTY OF SARATOGA)
This _/y day of _SEPTEMBER, 2000, before me personally came the above-named, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that executed the same of own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
JAMES G DAWSON Notary Public, State of New York NO. 01DA5022104 Qualified in SARATOGA COUNTY My Commission Expires JAN 3, 7902 Date Notary Public My Commission Expires: Stephen J. Meyer
STATE OF NEW YORK)) ss at: COUNTY OF SARATUM)
This
JAMES G DAWSON Notary Public State of New York NO. 01DAS022104 Qualified in SARATOGA COUNTY My Commission Expires JAN 3, 2007

	, 2000	
Date		John H. Drake
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss at:)	
		, 2000, before me personally came the
-	rledged to n	ne that executed the same of own free will for the
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Philip Krichilsky of 9208 Crofton Springs Drive, Charlotte, NC 12866; Gil Garnsey of 20 Holloway Lane, Averill Park, NY 12018; Stephen J. Meyer of 277 Hudson Avenue, Albany, NY 12210-1801; and John H. Drake of 4 Catalina Drive, Latham, NY 12110 sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHOD, SYSTEM AND STORAGE MEDIUM FOR VIEWING PRODUCT DELIVERY INFORMATION invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

	2000	
Date		Philip Krichilsky
STATE OF)	
) ss at:	
COUNTY OF)	
above-named, to me	personally kno nowledged to n	, 2000, before me personally came the own as the individual who executed the foregoing ne that executed the same of own free will for the
		Notary Public

	, 2000	
Date		Gil Garnsey
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)ss at:)	
above-named, to me pers	onally kno	, 2000, before me personally came the wn as the individual who executed the foregoing e that executed the same of own free will for the
	<u> </u>	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
	_, 2000	
Date		Stephen J. Meyer
STATE OF)) ss at:	
COUNTY OF)	
above-named, to me pers	onally kno	, 2000, before me personally came the wn as the individual who executed the foregoing that executed the same of own free will for the
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 10/10/2000